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Section 1 Undergraduate Programmes EU Fees ]

Undergraduate Programme Fees (Full Time 60 ECTS) EU Fees Fee per annum Per Credit

Student Contribution (applicable to all Full Time Undergraduate Programmes) €3,000 €50.00

plus, Tuition Fees (if not eligible for free tuition fees)

Higher Certificate (Level 6) €250 €4.17
Ordinary Degree (Level 7) €250 €4.17
Honours Degree (Level 8) — Other than Nursing or Engineering and Furniture and Education €819 €13.65
Honours Degree (Level 8) — Engineering and Furniture and Education €1,450 €24.17
Honours Degree (Level 8) — Nursing €4,106 €68.43
Honours Degree (Level 8) — Nursing (Add-on) €0 €0.00
ACCM/Part time Fee Pro-rata per ECTS

plus, Material Fee (if applicable, please see appendix C) - Please note Material Fees for the
2024/2025 Academic Year are currently under review.

Other Undergraduate Programmes |
Apprentice Programme Fees Fee per annum

Civil Engineering Apprenticeship €1,200
Commercial Driving Apprenticeship €800
Craft Apprenticeship €1,000
Insurance Apprenticeship €600
Manufacturing Apprenticeship €1,500
Foundation / Access Certificate* €0

*Joint UOG Foundation programme fees charged as per rate set by UOG

Flexible/Part-time/ Online Programme Fees Levels 6-8 ]

Fees vary by programme
Individual modules charged on a pro-rata basis

Discounts on Certificate/Diploma Courses (Level 6-8) other than Springboard/HCI “
Funded

Applicants who are in receipt of Jobseekers Benefit or Jobseekers Allowance 20%
Company Sponsoring 6+ Students per programme (or as per existing MOA) 10%

Section 2 Postgraduate & Flexible Learning Programmes EU Fees
| Fe |

see appendix A

Research - fees vary by programme see appendix A
Masters - fees vary by programme see appendix A
Diplomas & Certificates - fees vary by programme see appendix A
ACCM/Part time Fee Pro-rata per ECTS

Other Research Programme Fees

Postgraduate Dissertation (Taught & Research) Write up Fee

(Up to 3 months free. Registration for Examination Purpose after lapse in registration - no €1,000
supervision)

Research Students Correction Fee - Minor/Major Corrections
(Fee is charged after 3 months for minor corrections and after 6 months for major corrections)

Discounts on Taught Masters Programmes m

Alumni Discount 20%
Programme specific discounts may apply in some instances.

€500



Section 3 Non-EU Fees for full time Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programmes
Undergraduate Programme Fees (Full Time 60 ECTS) Non-EU Fees

Full time undergraduate programmes (L6-L8) €9,950 - €10,500
Full time undergraduate programmes - Ontario Collages €8,500

Full time undergraduate Programmes - Omani Citizens As per existing contract
North Hennipen Community College (per 1 semester of study) €1,500
ACCM/Part time Fee Pro-rata per ECTS
Foundation Studies- International Students €10,500

Postgraduate Programme Fees NON-EU Fees*

Full time Masters Programmes (Taught, Structured) - External Entrants €12,000
Full time Masters Programmes (Research) - External Entrants €12,000
Full time Higher and Postgraduate Diplomas - External Entrants €12,000
Full time Level 10 Programmes €12,000
ACCM/Part time Fee Pro-rata per ECTS

*Some exceptions may apply where the programme fee is greater than €12,000, as set out in appendix 1
**Some exceptions may apply for Postgraduate Research programmes where Non-Eu Students maybe eligible for the EU Rate

Discounts on the above Non-EU fees (other than ACCM) are available as follows: ]

(A) Country of Origin Scholarship Foundation, Undergraduate & Postgraduate
GDP per capita $12,501 to $25,000 10% p.a.
GDP per capita $0 to $12,500 15% p.a.
(B) English Language Merit Scholarship - Undergraduate and Postgraduate - IELTS Score Required

. 15%
6.5 or Acceptable Equivalent
(C) Claddagh Scholarship Programme (China) Undergraduate and Postgraduate €2,500
(D) Ireland Homecoming €7,500
(E) International Partner Institution Scholarship € Undergraduate and Postgraduate 15%
(F) Irish Aid Fellowship Programme for Taught & Structured Masters or PhD Programmes EU Fee Level
International Student Ambassador Scholarship- one year only, in addition to A,B, C, D, Eor F 5%
(G) Student Alumni Postgraduate Scholarships. Internal Progression from undergraduate 20%

(]

programme

Note: Only one of A, B, C, D, E, F or G can apply. Discounts do not apply to students who enter
under specific fees agreements e.g., Ontario Colleges, Omani Citizens, Student Alumni
Postgraduate Scholarships.

Note: Cumulative discounts of up to 30% may be applied to programmes where offers have
been made .

Note: EU Fees apply to students within the International Protection System

Section 4 Other Fees R

Higher Certificate (Level 6) €2.09
Ordinary Degree (Level 7) €2.09
Honours Degree (Level 8) — Other than Nursing or Engineering €6.83
Honours Degree (Level 8) —Engineering, Furniture and Education €12.09
Honours Degree (Level 8) — Nursing €34.22
Non-EU Full time Undergraduate & Postgraduate Pro rata at 50% of ECTS rate
Taught and Structured Postgraduate Programmes Pro rata at 50% of ECTS rate
Part-time, on-line and Lifelong Learning Programme Pro rata at 50% of ECTS rate
Manufacturing Apprentice Pro rata at 50% of ECTS rate

SOLAS — Craft Apprentice €200

€25
€25
€25
€25
€25



Examination Related Fees e

Repeat Exam or Assessment Only (regardless of number of modules) €100 per year /2 semesters
Repeat Exam SOLAS €100
Qualifier Examination (irrespective of the number of papers) €100
Request for Special Consideration Free
Examination Deferral Fee (Per Exam session, regardless of number of exams) Free
Recheck of Examination Result (per module) Free
Review of Examination Result (Refundable if successful) €50
Appeal Outcome of Examination Review (Refundable if successful) €50

Variable hourly rate dependent on length and
type of exam.

Other Fees e

On-Line Proctoring Fees

Replacement Student Card €10

Release of Mobile and Electronic Devices Confiscated During Examinations €40

Replacement Parchment €65

Legacy Transcripts (pre-2008) Per Application €35

Recognition of Prior Experiential Learning Per Application €50

Full-time Undergraduate Student Taking Additional Credits (credits above those required for the First 5 ECTS free (10 ECTS for language
stage) modules) per annum*
Alternative Qualifying Maths Course €0

* If further additional ECTS taken in any year then fees charged at pro-rata rate to programme fee.

Material Fees -

Some programmes charge material fees outlined in Appendix C to cover the following:

- Field trips (Mandatory Trips Only) e.g., travel, accommodation, admission charges

- Personal Equipment/Tech/Tools e.g., tool kits, laptops, PPE, work clothing, other equipment

- External organisations fees (Mandatory only) e.g., Exams/awards/certs or Membership/subscriptions

Where a student is Repeat Attending 30 or fewer credits, they will be charged 50% of the material fee

Material Fees are not applicable to Eramus, Non-EU, Exam Only and Students who are repeat
attending Industrial Placement Modules only with the exception of Furniture and some Hotel
School programmes.
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